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No. 151, A.] [Published April 10, 1953.
CHAPTER 39.

AN ACT to amend 29.343 (section title); and to create 29.343 (3) of the statutes,
relating to the licensing of trammel net fishing in the Mississippi river.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

Section 1. 29.343 (section title) of the statutes is amended to read:
29.343 (section title) SLAT AND TRAMMEL NET FISHING IN THE MISSIS-
SIPPI.

Section 2. 29.343 (3) of the statutes is created to read:

29.343 (3) The conservation department may issue annual licenses authorizing the
use of trammel nets in the Mississippi river over which the state of Wisconsin has juris-
diction. The license fee shall be computed on the basis of $20 per net not to exceed 300
feet and a tag furnished. The license shall be subject to the same provisions and condi-
tions stated in sub. (1).

Approved April 9, 1953.
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